502708914 03/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2755519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IKUO TERAUCHI	01/01/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.
Street Address:	2-7-2 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-7015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8298143
Application Number:	12097142
Application Number:	12438021
Application Number:	12442445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 2126618000

 Email:
 info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KON-2692
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS
	PATENT

502708914 REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0218

Signature:	/DCL/
Date:	03/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT_AND_SCHEDULE_ source=ASSIGNMENT_AND_SCHEDULE_	

PATENT REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

		Annual Control of the
***************************************	Assignor Name:	Address:
	Panasonic Corporation	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
		Osaka 571-8501, Japan

Panasonic Corporation of 1006. Osza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501. Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto KONICA MINOLTA, INC, of 2-7-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-7015. Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property identified in the attached Schedule A, including; (i) said inventions in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) said patent and patent applications and any and all related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"); along with all rights of priority created by the Assigned Intellectual Property under any treaty relating thereto; and (iii) any and all Letters Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patents, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor agrees to do all reasonable acts serving to assure that said invention(s), patent and application(s), and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and enlirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor grants Assignee the full and exclusive authority for revoking power of attorney(s) executed by the Assigner in connection with the Assigned Intellectual Property and for appointing a new power of attorney in place thereof. The Assignor grants the Assignee and its U.S. patent attorneys and agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent Office for recordation of this document.

MANE Truckin	January 151, Date	2014
On Behalf of Assignor		
Panasonic Corporation		
Ikuo Terauchi	-9	
Authorized Signing Officer		
Intellectual Property Center,		
[NAME]	Date	
On Behalf of Assignee		

KONICA MINOLTA, INC.

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A - ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH THAT DETERMINES TISSUE PROPERTIES USING A REFERENCE WAVEFORM

U.S. Patent No. 8,298,143 U.S. Appl. Serial No. 11/915,884 Inventor: Hiroshi Kanai et al. Issued on October 30, 2012

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH U.S. Appl. Serial No. 12/097,142 Inventor: Takao Suzuki et al. Filed on June 12, 2008

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH U.S. Appl. Serial No. 12/438,021 Inventor: Hiroshi Kanai et al. Filed on February 19, 2009

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH THAT MEASURES TISSUE DISPLACEMENTS
BASED ON A REFERENCE POINT

U.S. Appl. Serial No. 12/442,445 Inventor: Hiroshi Kanal et al. Filed on March 23, 2009

Z:\SEC182\MD\$\OKUD\P268U\$\Panasonic Ultrasound Assignment.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032363 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 03/06/2014